

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AUG 13 2024

## NOTICE OF MEETING

August 12, 2024

To

## : ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS INCLUSIVE EDUCATION / SNED SCHOOL COORDINATORS

From : For: **VIOLETA M. GONZALES, CESO VI** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

John albert b. colle\_

**DR! JOHN ALBERT B. COLLE** Education Program Supervisor Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Date/Time : August 15, 2024 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM onwards

Venue : via Google Meet

## Subject : DIVISION MEETING OF ALL INCLUSIVE /SNED SCHOOL COORDINATORS

Agenda

: 1. Checking of Work and Financial Plan

- 2. Revisiting the priority expenditure for SNED downloaded Funds
- 3. Crafting of Work and Financial Plan for SNED
- 4. Other Matters

Lbp/Division Meeting of all Inclusive Education and SNED Schools Coordinators  $\underline{088}/\text{August}$  12, 2024



Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 8805-9935,8805-9940 <u>sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com</u>

deped-muntinlupa.com